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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1297
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014
DAILY WAGE EMPLOYEES IN AIR INDIA
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of employees are working on daily-wage basis in Air India;

(b) if so, the number of these employees; and

(c) the amount of wages being paid to these employees, category-wise?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. There are 2438 employees working on daily wage basis in Air India.

(c): The casuals/ daily rated employees are being paid wages in lane with the minimum wage paid by the Central Government. As and when the rates are revised by the Central Government, the same is made applicable in Air India also.The wages paid by Air India to daily wage employees w.e.f. 01.10.2014 are as under:

S. No. Category   Amount/per day

1. Casual Driver, Loader/ Rs.332.00
 Cleaner/Handy man/Peon
2. Casual Driver  Rs,367.00
3. Electrician/ Welder/  Rs.404.00
 Carpenter
4. Office Staff (Typist/ Rs.439.00
 Stenographer)
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